The criminal penalties for commercial fraud is determined by jury and by law, the monetary value is
set forth by Me for violation of My Private Property and for breach of the law, the contract, and the
Constitution in the amount of the sum certain stated herein of two million five hundred fifty thousand
(S2,550,000.00) dollars specie of Gold coin or lawful coinage of the united States as defined by Article I,

Section 10of the ConstitutionofWe, the People, for the united States of America and will be due, payable
on the eleventh day, and any day thereafter as use occurs after filing by Me, in the public records of the